
Diana L. Quast, Town Clerk 01.Y04 ,     Registrar of Vital Statistics

dquast@yorktownny.org 0 Telephone: (914) 962- 5722 x 208
y Fax: (914) 962 6591

1' 88

r

TOWN OF YORKTOWN

363 Underhill Avenue, P.O. Box 703

Yorktown Heights, NY 10598

This is a resolution adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Yorktown at its regular meeting
held on Tuesday, September 10, 2019.

Whereas,  an invitation to submit a Request for Proposals  ( RFP' s)  for the purchase and

installation of cameras at town facilities including both Aquatic Facilities, Legacy Park and
Granite Knolls Recreation and Sports Complex, was duly advertised, and

Whereas, said Request for Proposals were received and opened on April 1, 2019, and duly vetted
by the Parks and Recreation Commission and Department, with the proposal amounts for the
above- referenced project summarized as follows:

Malor and Company, Inc. 30,000.00

Signal Intelligence Corp. 48,728. 00

Bluedragon Connections 56,022.00

Doyle Security Systems, Inc.   63, 109.00

Secure It Securities Corp. 132, 877. 56

Comprehensive Computers, Inc.       $ 135, 797.00

Linstar, Inc.   215, 883. 36

Resolved,  that upon the recommendation of the Parks and Recreation Commission and

Department, the bid for the purchase and installation of cameras at town facilities including both
Aquatic Facilities, Legacy Park, and Granite Knolls Recreation and Sports Complex be and is
hereby awarded to Signal Intelligence Corp., 62 Mohegan Road, Larchmont, NY 10538, the

lowest, responsive bidder.

Be It Further Resolved, that the Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer$ 48,728. 00 from the
General Fund— Fund Balance to A7110.201 Parks Equipment.

Zc
Diana L. Quast, Town Clerk

Town of Yorktown

Certified Municipal Clerk

Date:   September 11, 2019

To:     Mislav Jukic, Signal Intelligence Corp.

cc:      Ilan D. Gilbert, Town Supervisor

Richard Abbate, Town Attorney
Patricia Caporale, Town Comptroller

file


